

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1212/2026
CNR: RJHC020471982026 | URN: SOSA / 2254U / 2026

Abdul Shafiq @ Nandu @ Abdul Sharif Son Of Shri Abdul Latif
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 968/2026
CNR: RJHC020456502026 | URN: SOSA / 1836U / 2026

Mohammad Shafiq Urf Vajir S/o Mohammad Suleman @
Badshah,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1596/2026
CNR: RJHC020694902026 | URN: SOSA / 2878U / 2026

Abdul Banty S/o Abdul Hafiz
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Choudhary Mr. Ajay Singh Yaduvanshi Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

21/08/2026

Learned counsels for the applicants pray for and are granted
a week's time to file synopsis.



[SOSA-1212/2026]

List thereafter.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Chandan/31-33